D
oc
  1
05
B
ul
le
tin

already die cut to length with the appropriate finger
pattern and weld on site.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•50 T10/1000 FW
        Belt ends prepared for field welding
2. Timing Belt Lock - AT10 / T10
•Designed for rapid belt assembly on the machinery using
  just a screw driver.
•Belt ends are factory machined to accept hardware consisting
  of 10 connecting plates, 10 tooth inserts, and the requisite screws.
•Spare parts kits are available to change out the inserts in
  applications with frequent reassembly.
BRECOflex CO., L.L.C. offers a mechanical timing belt
connection technology for T10 and AT10 pitch timing belts
in conveyor applications.
The Timing Belt Locks are compatible with Standard AT10
and T10 belts and pulleys for direct replacement. Timing
Belt Locks are available in widths of 32, 50, 75, and 100mm.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•75 T10 DC/8400 DC
        Belt ends prepared for timing belt lock
        Kit included, not installed
•75 T10 DC Timing Belt Lock Kit
        (Belt lock kit includes connection plates,
        tooth inserts, and requisite screws)
Connecting Timing Belts - Solutions for field installation
3. ATN – Connecting Kit for Field Assembly
    (See B209 catalog for ATN product details)
•Mechanical hardware connection to clamp together finger stamped belt ends.
•Hardware consists of high strength inserts, steel top plates, and the requisite screws.
•Connection technology has option to allow ATN profiles to attach in joined area.
BRECOflex CO., L.L.C. offers mechanical ATN Connecting Kits for rapid belt
assembly and disassembly in the field directly on the conveyor system.
Version “C” (standard)
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN10 K6, and ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt thickness = 4.5 mm, without any self-tracking guide.
•Number of connection elements = 10.
•Not suitable for mounting profiles in connecting kit area.
•Threaded hole size = M2.5.
•Top plates are 0.9mm above the belt back.
Version “DC” (deep connection – recessed top plates)
•Use when product must lay flat across the connecting kit area.
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN20, ATN10 K6, and
  ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt thickness = 5.4 mm (ATN10, ATN12.7) and 8.0 mm (ATN20),
  without any self-tracking guide.
•Number of connection elements = 10 (ATN10, ATN12.7) and 9
  (ATN20).
•Threaded hole size = M2.5 (ATN10, ATN12.7) and M3 (ATN20).
Version “DC-PRO” (deep connection and profiles)
•A version of the flush connecting kit DC above but additionally
  suitable for mounting up to 5 profiles in connecting kit area.
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN20, ATN10 K6, and
  ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt pitches, thickness, number of connection elements, and
  threaded hole sizes comparable to version “DC”.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•50 ATN10/1000 C
        Belt prepared for connecting kit
        Kit included, not installed
•50 ATN10 DC – ATN Connecting Kit Spare Parts Kit
        (Spare parts include connection plates, tooth inserts, and requisite screws)
•50 ATN10 DC/1000 DC
        Belt prepared for connecting kit
        Kit included, not installed
Connecting Timing Belts - Solutions for field installation
4. PinLock – Connecting Kit for Field Assembly
•Precise water jet-cut finger pattern
•Hardware consists of stainless threaded pins

already die cut to length with the appropriate finger
pattern and weld on site.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•50 T10/1000 FW
        Belt ends prepared for field welding
2. Timing Belt Lock - AT10 / T10
•Designed for rapid belt assembly on the machinery using
  just a screw driver.
•Belt ends are factory machined to accept hardware consisting
  of 10 connecting plates, 10 tooth inserts, and the requisite screws.
•Spare parts kits are available to change out the inserts in
  applications with frequent reassembly.
BRECOflex CO., L.L.C. offers a mechanical timing belt
connection technology for T10 and AT10 pitch timing belts
in conveyor applications.
The Timing Belt Locks are compatible with Standard AT10
and T10 belts and pulleys for direct replacement. Timing
Belt Locks are available in widths of 32, 50, 75, and 100mm.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•75 T10 DC/8400 DC
        Belt ends prepared for timing belt lock
        Kit included, not installed
•75 T10 DC Timing Belt Lock Kit
        (Belt lock kit includes connection plates,
        tooth inserts, and requisite screws)
Connecting Timing Belts - Solutions for field installation
3. ATN – Connecting Kit for Field Assembly
    (See B209 catalog for ATN product details)
•Mechanical hardware connection to clamp together finger stamped belt ends.
•Hardware consists of high strength inserts, steel top plates, and the requisite screws.
•Connection technology has option to allow ATN profiles to attach in joined area.
BRECOflex CO., L.L.C. offers mechanical ATN Connecting Kits for rapid belt
assembly and disassembly in the field directly on the conveyor system.
Version “C” (standard)
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN10 K6, and ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt thickness = 4.5 mm, without any self-tracking guide.
•Number of connection elements = 10.
•Not suitable for mounting profiles in connecting kit area.
•Threaded hole size = M2.5.
•Top plates are 0.9mm above the belt back.
Version “DC” (deep connection – recessed top plates)
•Use when product must lay flat across the connecting kit area.
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN20, ATN10 K6, and
  ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt thickness = 5.4 mm (ATN10, ATN12.7) and 8.0 mm (ATN20),
  without any self-tracking guide.
•Number of connection elements = 10 (ATN10, ATN12.7) and 9
  (ATN20).
•Threaded hole size = M2.5 (ATN10, ATN12.7) and M3 (ATN20).
Version “DC-PRO” (deep connection and profiles)
•A version of the flush connecting kit DC above but additionally
  suitable for mounting up to 5 profiles in connecting kit area.
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN20, ATN10 K6, and
  ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt pitches, thickness, number of connection elements, and
  threaded hole sizes comparable to version “DC”.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•50 ATN10/1000 C
        Belt prepared for connecting kit
        Kit included, not installed
•50 ATN10 DC – ATN Connecting Kit Spare Parts Kit
        (Spare parts include connection plates, tooth inserts, and requisite screws)
•50 ATN10 DC/1000 DC
        Belt prepared for connecting kit
        Kit included, not installed
Connecting Timing Belts - Solutions for field installation
4. PinLock – Connecting Kit for Field Assembly
•Precise water jet-cut finger pattern
•Hardware consists of stainless threaded pins

already die cut to length with the appropriate finger
pattern and weld on site.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•50 T10/1000 FW
        Belt ends prepared for field welding
2. Timing Belt Lock - AT10 / T10
•Designed for rapid belt assembly on the machinery using
  just a screw driver.
•Belt ends are factory machined to accept hardware consisting
  of 10 connecting plates, 10 tooth inserts, and the requisite screws.
•Spare parts kits are available to change out the inserts in
  applications with frequent reassembly.
BRECOflex CO., L.L.C. offers a mechanical timing belt
connection technology for T10 and AT10 pitch timing belts
in conveyor applications.
The Timing Belt Locks are compatible with Standard AT10
and T10 belts and pulleys for direct replacement. Timing
Belt Locks are available in widths of 32, 50, 75, and 100mm.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•75 T10 DC/8400 DC
        Belt ends prepared for timing belt lock
        Kit included, not installed
•75 T10 DC Timing Belt Lock Kit
        (Belt lock kit includes connection plates,
        tooth inserts, and requisite screws)
Connecting Timing Belts - Solutions for field installation
3. ATN – Connecting Kit for Field Assembly
    (See B209 catalog for ATN product details)
•Mechanical hardware connection to clamp together finger stamped belt ends.
•Hardware consists of high strength inserts, steel top plates, and the requisite screws.
•Connection technology has option to allow ATN profiles to attach in joined area.
BRECOflex CO., L.L.C. offers mechanical ATN Connecting Kits for rapid belt
assembly and disassembly in the field directly on the conveyor system.
Version “C” (standard)
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN10 K6, and ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt thickness = 4.5 mm, without any self-tracking guide.
•Number of connection elements = 10.
•Not suitable for mounting profiles in connecting kit area.
•Threaded hole size = M2.5.
•Top plates are 0.9mm above the belt back.
Version “DC” (deep connection – recessed top plates)
•Use when product must lay flat across the connecting kit area.
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN20, ATN10 K6, and
  ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt thickness = 5.4 mm (ATN10, ATN12.7) and 8.0 mm (ATN20),
  without any self-tracking guide.
•Number of connection elements = 10 (ATN10, ATN12.7) and 9
  (ATN20).
•Threaded hole size = M2.5 (ATN10, ATN12.7) and M3 (ATN20).
Version “DC-PRO” (deep connection and profiles)
•A version of the flush connecting kit DC above but additionally
  suitable for mounting up to 5 profiles in connecting kit area.
•Available for pitches ATN10, ATN12.7, ATN20, ATN10 K6, and
  ATN12.7 K6.
•Belt pitches, thickness, number of connection elements, and
  threaded hole sizes comparable to version “DC”.
Ordering Examples(belt):
•50 ATN10/1000 C
        Belt prepared for connecting kit
        Kit included, not installed
•50 ATN10 DC – ATN Connecting Kit Spare Parts Kit
        (Spare parts include connection plates, tooth inserts, and requisite screws)
•50 ATN10 DC/1000 DC
        Belt prepared for connecting kit
        Kit included, not installed
Connecting Timing Belts - Solutions for field installation
4. PinLock – Connecting Kit for Field Assembly
•Precise water jet-cut finger pattern
•Hardware consists of stainless threaded pins